Claims under workers' compensation, disability, benefits and other similar employee 
benefits acts: During the Equipment Removal Work, Buyer shall maintain statutory workers' 
compensation and shall maintain Employer's Liability Insurance with minimum limits to one-
hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00).  Buyer shall require sub-contractors to 
provide Workers' Compensation and Employer's Liability Insurance with the same minimum 
limits.   

b. Claims for damages because of bodily injury, occupational sickness or disease, or death 
of his Employees, and his claims insured by usual personal injury liability coverage:  During the 

Equipment Removal Work, Buyer shall maintain statutory Workers' Compensation and shall 
maintain Employer's Liability Insurance with minimum of one-hundred twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($125,000.00).  Buyer shall require sub-contractors to provide Workers' Compensation 
and Employer's Liability Insurance with the same minimum limits. 

c. Claims for damages because of bodily injury, sickness or diseases or death of any person 
other than his employees, and claims insured by usual personal injury liability coverage:

[...]

the Equipment Removal Work, buyer shall maintain Comprehensive General Liability Insurance 
with minimum bodily injury limits of one-hundred twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) 
for each person and one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) for each accident.  He shall maintain 
property damage insurance with minimum limits of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 
for each person per accident and one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) aggregate.  The policy shall 
include Buyer's Protective Liability Insurance with the same minimum limits.  Buyer shall require 
sub-contractors to provide Comprehensive General Liability Insurance with the same minimum

[...]

Comprehensive Liability Insurance with minimum bodily injury limits of one-hundred twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($125,000.00) for each person and one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) for each 
accident.  Buyer shall maintain property damage insurance with minimum limits of twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per person for each accident and one-million dollars 
($1,000,000.00) aggregate.  The policy shall include Buyer's Protective Liability Insurance with 
the same minimum limits.  Buyer shall require sub-contractors to provide Comprehensive 
Liability Insurance with the same minimum limits.